

Date: January 23, 2020

Project: **Powder Springs Broad Street Project**

Bids were received for The Powder Springs Broad Street Project contract on January 22, 2020.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
Baldwin Pacing Co. Inc.	\$267,475.62
Tri Scapes Inc.	\$302,957.60
Gracie Gray Contractor's Inc.	\$306,732.50
Omshiv Construction, LLC.	\$398,899.15

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder Springs, to award the contract to **Baldwin Paving Co. Inc.**

Sincerely,



Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

City of Powder Springs Broad Street Project - Bid Tabulation

				Gracie Gray Contractor's Inc 102 Roberts Way Canton, GA 30114		Tri Scapes Inc. 1595 Peachtree Parkway Suite 204-396 Cumming, GA 30041		Omshiv Construction, LLC. 805 Progress Court, Suite A Lawrenceville, GA 30043		Baldwin Paving Co. Inc. 1014 Kenmill Dr. N.W. Marietta, GA 30060	
Item ID	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
Item ID	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT								
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	30,000.000	30,000.000	9,088.09	\$ 9,088.09
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	1.00	LS	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	92,054.50	\$ 92,054.50	149,222.000	149,222.000	82,762.15	\$ 82,762.15
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	210.00	TON	165.00	\$ 34,650.00	151.50	\$ 31,815.00	134.000	28,140.000	80.00	\$ 16,800.00
402-4510	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME 1.5 In DEPTH	140.00	TON	155.00	\$ 21,700.00	173.10	\$ 24,234.00	138.000	19,320.000	82.00	\$ 11,480.00
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	100.00	GAL	5.00	\$ 500.00	10.80	\$ 1,080.00	3.750	375.000	3.41	\$ 341.00
310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 10 INCH. INCL MATL	815.00	SY	45.00	\$ 36,675.00	15.20	\$ 12,388.00	16.000	13,040.000	16.83	\$ 13,716.45
	CLASS B CONCRETE	16.00	CY	325.00	\$ 5,200.00	431.25	\$ 6,900.00	250.000	4,000.000	262.61	\$ 4,201.76
	CONC HEADER CURB 6"X18"	650.00	LF	23.00	\$ 14,950.00	18.00	\$ 11,700.00	16.000	10,400.000	19.82	\$ 12,883.00
	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	450.00	SY	55.00	\$ 24,750.00	45.57	\$ 20,506.50	114.000	51,300.000	71.07	\$ 31,981.50
	DRIVEWAY APRON 6 IN	65.00	SY	65.00	\$ 4,225.00	70.88	\$ 4,607.20	122.000	7,930.000	67.38	\$ 4,379.70
	ADA RAMP - TYPE "A"	1.00	EA	800.00	\$ 800.00	2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	1,500.000	1,500.000	504.88	\$ 504.88
	ADA RAMP - TYPE "MODIFIED B"	1.00	EA	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	3,037.50	\$ 3,037.50	1,500.000	1,500.000	504.88	\$ 504.88
	STAMPED EPOXY CROSSWALK AND ALL ASSOCIATED COSTS	1.00	LS	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	5,000.000	5,000.000	5,938.93	\$ 5,938.93
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO-1	1.00	LS	10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	3,250.80	\$ 3,250.80	12,500.000	12,500.000	3,217.71	\$ 3,217.71
	PEDESTAL POLE, BASE, & FOOTING	2.00	EA	5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	2,095.20	\$ 4,190.40	2,050.000	4,100.000	2,073.87	\$ 4,147.74
	W11-2 PEDESTRIAN SIGN	6.00	EA	525.00	\$ 3,150.00	604.20	\$ 3,625.20	410.000	2,460.000	598.05	\$ 3,588.30
	W16-7P DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW (LEFT)	2.00	EA	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	410.000	820.000	445.42	\$ 890.84
	W16-7P DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW (RIGHT)	2.00	EA	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	410.000	820.000	445.42	\$ 890.84
	W16-9P "AHEAD" SIGN	2.00	EA	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	410.000	820.000	445.42	\$ 890.84

	R10-25 "PUSH BUTTON TO TURN ON WARNING LIGHTS" SIGNS	2.00	EA	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	528.00	\$ 1,056.00	410.000	820.000	522.63	\$ 1,045.26
	HARDWARE FOR PEDESTAL POLE, TOP POST MOUNTING, ONE-WAY BRACKET ASSEMBLY	2.00	EA	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	212.40	\$ 424.80	1,650.000	3,300.000	210.24	\$ 420.48
	SOLAR POWERED RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY & ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2.00	EA	4,570.00	\$ 9,140.00	4,612.80	\$ 9,225.60	3,750.000	7,500.000	4,565.85	\$ 9,131.70
	PULL BOX, PB-2	2.00	EA	675.00	\$ 1,350.00	439.20	\$ 878.40	510.000	1,020.000	434.73	\$ 869.46
	CONDUIT, NON-METAL, 1"	20.00	LF	34.00	\$ 680.00	14.70	\$ 294.00	25.500	510.000	14.55	\$ 291.00
	U-CHANNEL SIGN POST	2.00	EA	250.00	\$ 500.00	173.40	\$ 346.80	150.000	300.000	171.64	\$ 343.28
	MISC MATL TO COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1.00	LS	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	711.90	\$ 711.90	150.000	150.000	704.65	\$ 704.65
	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 12 INCH (STOP BARS)	20.00	LF	16.50	\$ 330.00	18.00	\$ 360.00	6.050	121.000	4.75	\$ 95.00
	THERMOPLASTIC WHITE 4 INCH STRIPING	400.00	LF	1.00	\$ 400.00	6.00	\$ 2,400.00	1.300	520.000	1.19	\$ 476.00
653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING YELLOW	20.00	SY	21.00	\$ 420.00	12.00	\$ 240.00	1.300	26.000	5.94	\$ 118.80
	STOP SIGN	1.00	EA	450.00	\$ 450.00	360.00	\$ 360.00	12.650	12.650	308.82	\$ 308.82
	DO NOT ENTER SIGN	1.00	EA	300.00	\$ 300.00	360.00	\$ 360.00	160.000	160.000	261.31	\$ 261.31
	ONE WAY SIGN	2.00	EA	300.00	\$ 600.00	360.00	\$ 720.00	150.000	300.000	225.68	\$ 451.36
	ONE WAY LEFT SIGN	1.00	EA	300.00	\$ 300.00	360.00	\$ 360.00	135.000	135.000	225.68	\$ 225.68
	SD2-P	3.00	EA	125.00	\$ 375.00	480.00	\$ 1,440.00	130.000	390.000	243.65	\$ 730.95
	Sd1-S	50.00	LF	3.75	\$ 187.50	12.00	\$ 600.00	3.000	150.000	19.07	\$ 953.50
163-0240	MULCH	2.00	TN	400.00	\$ 800.00	420.00	\$ 840.00	300.000	600.000	593.89	\$ 1,187.78
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.50	AC	2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,250.000	625.000	118.78	\$ 59.39
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	0.25	AC	1,000.00	\$ 250.00	2,400.00	\$ 600.00	2,050.000	512.500	5,938.93	\$ 1,484.73
700-9300	SOD	200.00	SY	12.00	\$ 2,400.00	5.73	\$ 1,146.00	8.000	1,600.000	11.88	\$ 2,376.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	0.25	TN	1,000.00	\$ 250.00	1,200.00	\$ 300.00	400.000	100.000	593.89	\$ 148.47
	CONC WHEEL STOPS	14.00	EA	200.00	\$ 2,800.00	120.00	\$ 1,680.00	125.000	1,750.000	178.17	\$ 2,494.38
	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	25.00	LF	2.00	\$ 50.00	12.00	\$ 300.00	2.000	50.000	3.56	\$ 89.00
000-0000	CONTINGENCY	1.00	LS	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	35,000.000	35,000.000	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
					\$ 306,732.50		\$ 302,957.60	398,899.150		\$ 267,475.62	